





### **Submission of abstracts**

## Call for Papers for the 20<sup>th</sup> ANQ Congress 2022 –First call for submission of abstracts

**Asian Network for Quality** and **Indian Society for Quality** announce call of papers for the 20<sup>th</sup> ANQ Congress 2022 through **Online**. We are pleased to invite industry leaders, quality practitioners, quality management experts and researchers to participate and present papers at the ANQ.

# Theme: Together for a Shared Future of Quality

(Digitalization, Sustainability and Ecosystem)

## **Organised by: China Association for Quality**

26-27, October 2022

Through this opportunity, we hope for quality experts, practitioners, and academicians to share their creative ideas and approaches for preparing the upcoming decade of Industry 4.0. and get international exposure. The participation is expected from majority of Asian Countries.

#### **2020 ANQ Conference important dates**

10 Jun 2022: Deadline for Abstract Submission to ISQ

30 Jun 2022: Notification for Acceptance of Abstract by ISQ

31 Aug 2022: Deadline for Full Paper Submission -to ANQ

20 Sep 2022: Notification for Acceptance of Full Paper from ANQ

Abstract of the paper is to be submitted to the ISQ secretariat - info@isqnet.org on or before 10<sup>th</sup> June 2022 with copies to Mr. Uday Mahajan (<u>uday.mahajan@industowers.com</u>) and Mr. Mahesh Hegde (<u>magicmahesh@gmail.com</u>) – Program Committee members

The format and guidelines for preparing and submitting the abstract, and format for full paper submission are given in the attached files.

To know more please refer attached brochure.

**Note**: There is no fee for submitting the abstracts.

or updates visit <a href="www.anforq.org">www.anforq.org</a>, write to <a href="mailto:info@isqnet.org">info@isqnet.org</a> or call 8012580850.

With best regards,

Uday Mahajan, Program Committee member (India) 20<sup>th</sup> ANQ Congress – 2022

Email: uday.mahajan@INDUSTOWERS.COM

Mahesh Hegde

Program Committee member (India)

20<sup>th</sup> ANQ Congress – 2022

Email: mahesh@learnexconsulting.com